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1
No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 43059-43073 2023.07.01-2023.07.15 新聞0240
2 43074-43089 2023.07.16-2023.07.31 新聞0240
3 43090-43104 2023.08.01-2023.08.15 新聞0240
4 43105-43120 2023.08.16-2023.08.31 新聞0240
5 43121-43135 2023.09.01-2023.09.15 新聞0240
6 43136-43150 2023.09.16-2023.09.30 新聞0240
7 43151-43165 2023.10.01-2023.10.15 新聞0240
8 43166-43181 2023.10.16-2023.10.31 新聞0240
9 43182-43196 2023.11.01-2023.11.15 新聞0240
10 43197-43211 2023.11.16-2023.11.30 新聞0240
11 43212-43226 2023.12.01-2023.12.15 新聞0240
12 43227-43242 2023.12.16-2023.12.31 新聞0240
13 43243-43257 2024.01.01-2024.01.15 新聞0240
14 43258-43273 2024.01.16-2024.01.31 新聞0240
15 43274-43286 2024.02.01-2024.02.15 新聞0240
16 43287-43300 2024.02.16-2024.02.29 新聞0240
17 43301-43315 2024.03.01-2024.03.15 新聞0240
18 43316-43331 2024.03.16-2024.03.31 新聞0240
19 43332-43346 2024.04.01-2024.04.15 新聞0240
20 43347-43361 2024.04.16-2024.04.30 新聞0240
21 43362-43376 2024.05.01-2024.05.15 新聞0240
22 43377-43392 2024.05.16-2024.05.31 新聞0240
23 43393-43407 2024.06.01-2024.06.15 新聞0240
24 43408-43422 2024.06.16-2024.06.30 新聞0240

2

No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 2023(71-144) 2023.07.03-2023.12.29 新聞0370
2 2024(1-70) 2024.01.03-2024.06.28 新聞0370

3
No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 2023(176-202) 2023.08.01-2023.08.31 新聞0010
2 2023(203-228) 2023.09.01-2023.09.30 新聞0010
3 2023(229-253) 2023.10.02-2023.10.31 新聞0010
4 2023(254-279) 2023.11.01-2023.11.30 新聞0010
5 2023(280-303) 2023.12.01-2023.12.30 新聞0010
6 2024(1-26) 2024.01.02-2024.01.31 新聞0010
7 2024(27-51) 2024.02.01-2024.02.29 新聞0010
8 2024(52-76) 2024.03.01-2024.03.30 新聞0010
9 2024(77-101) 2024.04.02-2024.04.30 新聞0010
10 2024(102-124) 2024.05.02-2024.05.31 新聞0010
11 2024(125-149) 2024.06.01-2024.06.29 新聞0010
12 2024(150-176) 2024.07.01-2024.07.31 新聞0010

4
No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 79(24439-24451,24453-24465) 2023.08.01-2023.08.31 新聞0050
2 79(24466-24491) 2023.09.01-2023.09.30 新聞0050
3 79(24492-24517) 2023.10.01-2023.10.31 新聞0050
4 79(24518,24520-24527,24529-24543) 2023.11.02-2023.11.30 新聞0050
5 79(24544-24564,24566-24569) 2023.12.01-2023.12.30 新聞0050
6 80(24570,24572-24596) 2023.12.31-2024.01.31 新聞0050
7 80(24597-24621) 2024.02.01-2024.02.29 新聞0050
8 80(24622-24648) 2024.03.01-2024.04.02 新聞0050
9 80(24650-24673) 2024.04.03-2024.04.30 新聞0050
10 80(24674-24679,24681-24689,24691-24699) 2024.05.02-2024.05.31 新聞0050
11 80(24700-24725) 2024.06.01-2024.07.01 新聞0050
12 80(24726-24751) 2024.07.02-2024.07.31 新聞0050
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大公報. -- 香港版. -- [出版者不明].

文藝報 / 中華全國文學藝術界聯合會文藝報編輯委員會. -- 創刊[1]號 (1949.5)- ; 1卷1期 (1949.9)-5卷5期 (1951.12) ; 1952
年1號 (1952.1)-1985年6期 (1985) = 總54期 (1952.1)-总438期 (1985) ; [1985年1期] (1985.7.6)- = 总439期 (1985.7.6)-. -- 人
民文学出版社.

Frankfurter Allgemeine : Zeitung für Deutschland. -- (1, Nov. 1949)-.

Le Monde. -- 1re année, no. 1 (19 déc. 1944)-. -- Le Monde, 1944-.
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5
No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 78(150-202) 2023.07.01-2023.08.31 新聞0070
2 78(203-252) 2023.09.01-2023.10.30 新聞0070
3 78(253-302) 2023.11.01-2023.12.31 新聞0070
4 79(1-51) 2024.01.02-2024.02.29 新聞0070
5 79(52-100) 2024.03.01-2024.04.30 新聞0070

6
79(101-103,105-108,110-114,116-120,122-126,128-137,139-143,145-
149)

2024.05.02-2024.06.30 新聞0070

6
No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 78(29-41) 2023.07.06-2023.09.28 新聞0140
2 78(42-54),79(1) 2023.10.05-2023.12.28 新聞0140
3 79(2-14) 2024.01.04-2024.03.27 新聞0140
4 79(15-28) 2024.04.04-2024.06.27 新聞0140

7
No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 2023(78-162) 2023.05.02-2023.08.31 新聞0150
2 2023(163-247) 2023.09.01-2023.12.29 新聞0150
3 2024(1-78) 2024.01.09-2024.04.27 新聞0150

8
No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 172(59867-59876) 2023.08.01-2023.08.10 新聞0080
2 172(59877-59886) 2023.08.11-2023.08.20 新聞0080
3 172(59887-59897) 2023.08.21-2023.08.31 新聞0080
4 172(59898-59907) 2023.09.01-2023.09.10 新聞0080
5 172(59908-59914),173(59915-59917) 2023.09.11-2023.09.20 新聞0080
6 173(59918-59927) 2023.09.21-2023.09.30 新聞0080
7 173(59928-59937) 2023.10.01-2023.10.10 新聞0080
8 173(59938-59947) 2023.10.11-2023.10.20 新聞0080
9 173(59948-59958) 2023.10.21-2023.10.31 新聞0080
10 173(59959-59968) 2023.11.01-2023.11.10 新聞0080
11 173(59969-59978) 2023.11.11-2023.11.20 新聞0080
12 173(59979-59988) 2023.11.21-2023.11.30 新聞0080
13 173(59989-59998) 2023.12.01-2023.12.10 新聞0080
14 173(59999-60008) 2023.12.11-2023.12.20 新聞0080
15 173(60009-60019) 2023.12.21-2023.12.31 新聞0080
16 173(60020-60029) 2024.01.01-2024.01.10 新聞0080
17 173(60030-60039) 2024.01.11-2024.01.20 新聞0080
18 173(60040-60050) 2024.01.21-2024.01.31 新聞0080
19 173(60051-60060) 2024.02.01-2024.02.10 新聞0080
20 173(60061-60070) 2024.02.11-2024.02.20 新聞0080
21 173(60071-60079) 2024.02.21-2024.02.29 新聞0080
22 173(60080-60089) 2024.03.01-2024.03.10 新聞0080
23 173(60090-60099) 2024.03.11-2024.03.20 新聞0080
24 173(60100-60110) 2024.03.21-2024.03.31 新聞0080
25 173(60111-60120) 2024.04.01-2024.04.10 新聞0080
26 173(60121-60130) 2024.04.11-2024.04.20 新聞0080
27 173(60131-60140) 2024.04.21-2024.04.30 新聞0080
28 173(60141-60150) 2024.05.01-2024.05.10 新聞0080
29 173(60151-60160) 2024.05.11-2024.05.20 新聞0080
30 173(60161-60171) 2024.05.21-2024.05.31 新聞0080
31 173(60172-60181) 2024.06.01-2024.06.10 新聞0080
32 173(60182-60191) 2024.06.11-2024.06.20 新聞0080
33 173(60192-60201) 2024.06.21-2024.06.30 新聞0080
34 173(60202-60211) 2024.07.01-2024.07.10 新聞0080
35 173(60212-60221) 2024.07.11-2024.07.20 新聞0080
36 173(60222-60232) 2024.07.21-2024.07.31 新聞0080

Neues Deutschland = Nueva alemania. -- 5. Jahrg., Nr. 1 (Jan. 1946)-. -- [A. Castro Leal], 1946-.

Die Zeit : Wochenzeitung für Politik, Wirtschaft, Handel und Kultur. -- Zeitverlag.

Известия.

The New York times. -- [s.n.].
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9

No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 55037-55049 2023.08.01-2023.08.15 新聞0020
2 55050-55063 2023.08.16-2023.08.31 新聞0020
3 55064-55076 2023.09.01-2023.09.15 新聞0020
4 55077-55089 2023.09.16-2023.09.30 新聞0020
5 55090-55101 2023.10.02-2023.10.14 新聞0020
6 55102-55115 2023.10.16-2023.10.31 新聞0020
7 55116-55128 2023.11.01-2023.11.15 新聞0020
8 55129-55141 2023.11.16-2023.11.30 新聞0020
9 55142-55154 2023.12.01-2023.12.15 新聞0020
10 55155-55166 2023.12.16-2023.12.30 新聞0020
11 55167-55179 2024.01.01-2024.01.15 新聞0020
12 55180-55193 2024.01.16-2024.01.31 新聞0020
13 55194-55206 2024.02.01-2024.02.15 新聞0020
14 55207-55218 2024.02.16-2024.02.29 新聞0020
15 55219-55231 2024.03.01-2024.03.15 新聞0020
16 55232-55244 2024.03.16-2024.03.30 新聞0020
17 55245-55257 2024.04.01-2024.04.15 新聞0020
18 55258-55270 2024.04.16-2024.04.30 新聞0020
19 55271-55283 2024.05.01-2024.05.15 新聞0020
20 55284-55297 2024.05.16-2024.05.31 新聞0020
21 55298-55310 2024.06.01-2024.06.15 新聞0020
22 55311-55322 2024.06.17-2024.06.29 新聞0020
23 55323-55335 2024.07.01-2024.07.15 新聞0020
24 55336-55349 2024.07.16-2024.07.31 新聞0020

10
No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 2023(23599-23611,23613-23619,23621-23624,23626-23640) 2023.01.02-2023.02.28 新聞0030
2 2023(23724-23763,23765) 2023.07.03-2023.08.31 新聞0030
3 2023(23766-23803,23805-23808) 2023.09.01-2023.10.31 新聞0030
4 2023(23809-23849) 2023.11.02-2023.12.31 新聞0030
5 2024(23850-23892) 2024.01.02-2024.02.29 新聞0030
6 2024(23893-23925,23927-23934) 2024.03.01-2024.04.30 新聞0030
7 2024(23935-23945,23947-23973) 2024.05.02-2024.06.30 新聞0030

11
No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 128(27-53) 2023.07.02-2023.12.31 大型
2 129(1-26) 2024.01.07-2024.06.30 大型

12

No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 6275-6300 2023.07.07-2023.12.29 新聞0110
2 6301-6326 2024.01.05-2024.06.28 新聞0110

13
No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 2021(905,912,919,1003,1010,1017,1024,1031) 2021.09.05-2021.10.31 新聞0090
2 2023(702,709,716,723,730,806,813,820,827) 2023.07.02-2023.08.27 新聞0090
3 2023(903,910,917,924,1001,1008,1015,1022,1029) 2023.09.03-2023.10.29 新聞0090
4 2023(1105,1112,1119,1126,1203,1210,1217,1224,1231) 2023.11.05-2023.12.31 新聞0090
5 2024(107,114,121,128,204,211,218,225) 2024.01.07-2024.02.25 新聞0090
6 2024(303,310,317,324,331,407,414,421,428) 2024.03.03-2024.04.28 新聞0090
7 2024(505,512,519,526,602,609,616,623,630) 2024.05.05-2024.06.30 新聞0090

Humanité. N.S. -- 1 (1944)-.

New York Times book review. -- New York Times.

T・L・S, the Times literary supplement. -- 68th year, no. 3488 (Jan. 2, 1969)-73rd year, no. 3770 (June 7, 1974) ; No. 3771
(June 14, 1974)-. -- Times Newspapers, 1969-.

The observer. -- Observer.

The Guardian. -- No. 35192 (Aug. 24, 1959)-. -- Printed and published by Laurence Prestwich Scott for the Manchester
Guardian & Evening News Ltd.
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14

No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 2023(1-51) 2023.01.18-2024.01.16 新聞0160

15
No. 巻号次 年月次 請求記号
1 74163-74171 2023.08.01-2023.08.10 新聞0100
2 74172-74179 2023.08.11-2023.08.19 新聞0100
3 74180-74189 2023.08.21-2023.08.31 新聞0100
4 74190-74197 2023.09.01-2023.09.09 新聞0100
5 74198-74206 2023.09.11-2023.09.20 新聞0100
6 74207-74215 2023.09.21-2023.09.30 新聞0100
7 74216-74223 2023.10.02-2023.10.10 新聞0100
8 74224-74232 2023.10.11-2023.10.20 新聞0100
9 74233-74241 2023.10.21-2023.10.31 新聞0100
10 74242-74250 2023.11.01-2023.11.10 新聞0100
11 74251-74258 2023.11.11-2023.11.20 新聞0100
12 74259-74267 2023.11.21-2023.11.30 新聞0100
13 74268-74275 2023.12.01-2023.12.09 新聞0100
14 74276-74284 2023.12.11-2023.12.20 新聞0100
15 74285-74292 2023.12.21-2023.12.30 新聞0100
16 74293-74301 2024.01.01-2024.01.10 新聞0100
17 74302-74310 2024.01.11-2024.01.20 新聞0100
18 74311-74319 2024.01.22-2024.01.31 新聞0100
19 74320-74328 2024.02.01-2024.02.10 新聞0100
20 74329-74336 2024.02.12-2024.02.20 新聞0100
21 74337-74344 2024.02.21-2024.02.29 新聞0100
22 74345-74352 2024.03.01-2024.03.09 新聞0100
23 74353-74361 2024.03.11-2024.03.20 新聞0100
24 74362-74370 2024.03.21-2024.03.30 新聞0100
25 74371-74379 2024.04.01-2024.04.10 新聞0100
26 74380-74388 2024.04.11-2024.04.20 新聞0100
27 74389-74396 2024.04.22-2024.04.30 新聞0100
28 74397-74405 2024.05.01-2024.05.10 新聞0100
29 74406-74413 2024.05.11-2024.05.20 新聞0100
30 74414-74423 2024.05.21-2024.05.31 新聞0100
31 74424-74431 2024.06.01-2024.06.10 新聞0100
32 74432-74440 2024.06.11-2024.06.20 新聞0100
33 74441-74448 2024.06.21-2024.06.29 新聞0100
34 74449-74457 2024.07.01-2024.07.10 新聞0100
35 74458-74466 2024.07.11-2024.07.20 新聞0100
36 74467-74475 2024.07.22-2024.07.31 新聞0100

The times. -- [Times Newspapers].

Литературная газета : орган Правления Союза советских пис
ателей СССР.


